

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 1112 as follows:

1.2 Page 7, after line 30, insert:

1.3 "(b) A person convicted of a second or subsequent violation under this subdivision is  
1.4 guilty of a gross misdemeanor."

1.5 Page 7, line 31, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)"

1.6 Page 7, line 33, delete "2015" and insert "2016"

1.7 Page 10, line 28, delete "and surcharge"

1.8 Page 15, line 11, strike everything after "coverage" and insert a period

1.9 Page 15, strike lines 12 and 13

1.10 Page 16, delete lines 30 to 36